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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2024
Luxembourg, 4. - 5.5.2024

Event 15 Women, 400m Freestyle 2013 and older
04.05.2024 - 15:30 Results
Meet Record 4:25.32 OLIVIER, Monique Luxembourg
National Record 4:11.59 OLIVIER, Monique SL Edinburgh (GBR) 13.03.2020

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. JOMINET, Lou 05 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:29.02 669
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:36.87 33.85 250m: 2:46.21 34.73 350m: 3:56.02 34.57

100m: 1:03.02 32.87 200m: 2:11.48 34.61 300m: 3:21.45 35.24 400m: 4:29.02 33.00

2. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:32.96 641
50m: 30.57 30.57 150m: 1:38.30 34.10 250m: 2:47.95 35.06 350m: 3:58.89 35.78

100m: 1:04.20 33.63 200m: 2:12.89 34.59 300m: 3:23.11 35.16 400m: 4:32.96 34.07

3. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 4:33.88 634
50m: 31.95 31.95 150m: 1:40.31 34.44 250m: 2:50.29 34.98 350m: 4:01.04 35.11

100m: 1:05.87 33.92 200m: 2:15.31 35.00 300m: 3:25.93 35.64 400m: 4:33.88 32.84

4. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:35.20 625
50m: 30.58 30.58 150m: 1:37.87 33.90 250m: 2:48.69 35.78 350m: 4:00.46 35.66

100m: 1:03.97 33.39 200m: 2:12.91 35.04 300m: 3:24.80 36.11 400m: 4:35.20 34.74

5. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:50.21 533
50m: 32.16 32.16 150m: 1:43.89 36.38 250m: 2:58.17 37.17 350m: 4:13.39 37.29

100m: 1:07.51 35.35 200m: 2:21.00 37.11 300m: 3:36.10 37.93 400m: 4:50.21 36.82

6. LEONARD, Leni 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:52.29 522
50m: 33.48 33.48 150m: 1:47.64 37.68 250m: 3:02.77 37.58 350m: 4:16.59 36.66

100m: 1:09.96 36.48 200m: 2:25.19 37.55 300m: 3:39.93 37.16 400m: 4:52.29 35.70

7. VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 4:56.68 499
50m: 32.16 32.16 150m: 1:46.01 37.64 250m: 3:02.86 38.43 350m: 4:19.77 38.37

100m: 1:08.37 36.21 200m: 2:24.43 38.42 300m: 3:41.40 38.54 400m: 4:56.68 36.91

8. ELCHEROTH, Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange 4:56.95 498
50m: 34.61 34.61 150m: 1:50.42 38.23 250m: 3:06.00 37.57 350m: 4:20.98 37.04

100m: 1:12.19 37.58 200m: 2:28.43 38.01 300m: 3:43.94 37.94 400m: 4:56.95 35.97

9. PFEIFER, Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:59.08 487
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:50.01 38.25 250m: 3:05.64 37.72 350m: 4:21.80 38.15

100m: 1:11.76 37.76 200m: 2:27.92 37.91 300m: 3:43.65 38.01 400m: 4:59.08 37.28

10. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.57 439
50m: 33.38 33.38 150m: 1:49.87 39.18 250m: 3:10.06 39.93 350m: 4:30.50 40.07

100m: 1:10.69 37.31 200m: 2:30.13 40.26 300m: 3:50.43 40.37 400m: 5:09.57 39.07

11. HAUSPIE, Nore 10 Ieper Swimming 5:11.47 431
50m: 35.54 35.54 150m: 1:54.39 39.59 250m: 3:13.61 40.16 350m: 4:33.52 39.78

100m: 1:14.80 39.26 200m: 2:33.45 39.06 300m: 3:53.74 40.13 400m: 5:11.47 37.95

12. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:11.63 430
50m: 35.87 35.87 150m: 1:54.71 39.22 250m: 3:13.54 39.71 350m: 4:32.99 39.34

100m: 1:15.49 39.62 200m: 2:33.83 39.12 300m: 3:53.65 40.11 400m: 5:11.63 38.64

13. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:11.92 429
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:53.39 39.29 250m: 3:13.58 40.05 350m: 4:33.72 39.95

100m: 1:14.10 38.82 200m: 2:33.53 40.14 300m: 3:53.77 40.19 400m: 5:11.92 38.20

14. STEINBACH, Teresa 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:14.93 417
50m: 34.46 34.46 150m: 1:53.29 39.86 250m: 3:14.53 40.81 350m: 4:35.54 40.83

100m: 1:13.43 38.97 200m: 2:33.72 40.43 300m: 3:54.71 40.18 400m: 5:14.93 39.39

15. NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:20.16 397
50m: 36.07 36.07 150m: 1:56.69 40.95 250m: 3:19.94 41.92 350m: 4:41.37 40.49

100m: 1:15.74 39.67 200m: 2:38.02 41.33 300m: 4:00.88 40.94 400m: 5:20.16 38.79
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2024
Luxembourg, 4. - 5.5.2024

Event 15, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. MULLER, Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 5:26.61 374
50m: 37.35 37.35 150m: 2:02.00 42.43 250m: 3:27.29 41.79 350m: 4:48.64 38.82

100m: 1:19.57 42.22 200m: 2:45.50 43.50 300m: 4:09.82 42.53 400m: 5:26.61 37.97

17. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:27.14 372
50m: 37.25 37.25 150m: 2:01.05 42.22 250m: 3:26.05 42.68 350m: 4:50.12 41.42

100m: 1:18.83 41.58 200m: 2:43.37 42.32 300m: 4:08.70 42.65 400m: 5:27.14 37.02

18. VIEH, Victoria 08 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:33.86 350 *
50m: 36.85 36.85 150m: 1:59.54 42.39 250m: 3:25.60 43.11 350m: 4:51.92 43.04

100m: 1:17.15 40.30 200m: 2:42.49 42.95 300m: 4:08.88 43.28 400m: 5:33.86 41.94

19. PIACENTINI, Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:38.43 336 *
50m: 36.93 36.93 150m: 2:02.25 43.41 250m: 3:30.15 44.80 350m: 4:55.57 40.17

100m: 1:18.84 41.91 200m: 2:45.35 43.10 300m: 4:15.40 45.25 400m: 5:38.43 42.86

20. VANDENBUSSCHE, Emie 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:44.18 319
50m: 37.15 37.15 150m: 2:01.62 42.88 250m: 3:30.58 44.75 350m: 5:01.34 45.66

100m: 1:18.74 41.59 200m: 2:45.83 44.21 300m: 4:15.68 45.10 400m: 5:44.18 42.84

21. VANDENBUSSCHE, Julie 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:51.88 299 *
50m: 37.00 37.00 150m: 2:02.94 44.22 250m: 3:34.85 45.94 350m: 5:08.35 46.73

100m: 1:18.72 41.72 200m: 2:48.91 45.97 300m: 4:21.62 46.77 400m: 5:51.88 43.53

22. HRYSHCHENKO, Angelina 12 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:59.93 279
50m: 38.16 38.16 150m: 2:06.86 45.66 250m: 3:41.94 48.63 350m: 5:18.47 48.01

100m: 1:21.20 43.04 200m: 2:53.31 46.45 300m: 4:30.46 48.52 400m: 5:59.93 41.46

23. ROLL, Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 6:20.79 236 *
50m: 43.46 43.46 150m: 2:20.24 48.82 250m: 3:57.62 48.57 350m: 5:35.23 49.27

100m: 1:31.42 47.96 200m: 3:09.05 48.81 300m: 4:45.96 48.34 400m: 6:20.79 45.56

24. FABER, Lilly 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 6:22.23 233 *
50m: 41.55 41.55 150m: 2:18.99 50.14 250m: 3:59.53 49.42 350m: 5:39.22 49.69

100m: 1:28.85 47.30 200m: 3:10.11 51.12 300m: 4:49.53 50.00 400m: 6:22.23 43.01

25. KIRST, Anna Lena 13 White Sharks BKS e.V. 6:58.15 178 *
50m: 45.99 45.99 150m: 2:30.42 51.39 250m: 4:18.81 55.10 350m: 6:06.36 53.39

100m: 1:39.03 53.04 200m: 3:23.71 53.29 300m: 5:12.97 54.16 400m: 6:58.15 51.79

WDR FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR SMITH, Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:35.20 625
50m: 30.58 30.58 150m: 1:37.87 33.90 250m: 2:48.69 35.78 350m: 4:00.46 35.66

100m: 1:03.97 33.39 200m: 2:12.91 35.04 300m: 3:24.80 36.11 400m: 4:35.20 34.74

2. PFEIFER, Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:59.08 487
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:50.01 38.25 250m: 3:05.64 37.72 350m: 4:21.80 38.15

100m: 1:11.76 37.76 200m: 2:27.92 37.91 300m: 3:43.65 38.01 400m: 4:59.08 37.28

3. STEINBACH, Teresa 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:14.93 417
50m: 34.46 34.46 150m: 1:53.29 39.86 250m: 3:14.53 40.81 350m: 4:35.54 40.83

100m: 1:13.43 38.97 200m: 2:33.72 40.43 300m: 3:54.71 40.18 400m: 5:14.93 39.39

4. VIEH, Victoria 08 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:33.86 350 *
50m: 36.85 36.85 150m: 1:59.54 42.39 250m: 3:25.60 43.11 350m: 4:51.92 43.04

100m: 1:17.15 40.30 200m: 2:42.49 42.95 300m: 4:08.88 43.28 400m: 5:33.86 41.94

5. PIACENTINI, Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:38.43 336 *
50m: 36.93 36.93 150m: 2:02.25 43.41 250m: 3:30.15 44.80 350m: 4:55.57 40.17

100m: 1:18.84 41.91 200m: 2:45.35 43.10 300m: 4:15.40 45.25 400m: 5:38.43 42.86
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2024
Luxembourg, 4. - 5.5.2024

Event 15, Girls, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2008 - 2009

Rank YB Time Pts

6. VANDENBUSSCHE, Julie 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:51.88 299 *
50m: 37.00 37.00 150m: 2:02.94 44.22 250m: 3:34.85 45.94 350m: 5:08.35 46.73

100m: 1:18.72 41.72 200m: 2:48.91 45.97 300m: 4:21.62 46.77 400m: 5:51.88 43.53

WDR FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR SMITH, Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 4:33.88 634
50m: 31.95 31.95 150m: 1:40.31 34.44 250m: 2:50.29 34.98 350m: 4:01.04 35.11

100m: 1:05.87 33.92 200m: 2:15.31 35.00 300m: 3:25.93 35.64 400m: 4:33.88 32.84

2. LEONARD, Leni 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:52.29 522
50m: 33.48 33.48 150m: 1:47.64 37.68 250m: 3:02.77 37.58 350m: 4:16.59 36.66

100m: 1:09.96 36.48 200m: 2:25.19 37.55 300m: 3:39.93 37.16 400m: 4:52.29 35.70

3. VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 4:56.68 499
50m: 32.16 32.16 150m: 1:46.01 37.64 250m: 3:02.86 38.43 350m: 4:19.77 38.37

100m: 1:08.37 36.21 200m: 2:24.43 38.42 300m: 3:41.40 38.54 400m: 4:56.68 36.91

4. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.57 439
50m: 33.38 33.38 150m: 1:49.87 39.18 250m: 3:10.06 39.93 350m: 4:30.50 40.07

100m: 1:10.69 37.31 200m: 2:30.13 40.26 300m: 3:50.43 40.37 400m: 5:09.57 39.07

5. HAUSPIE, Nore 10 Ieper Swimming 5:11.47 431
50m: 35.54 35.54 150m: 1:54.39 39.59 250m: 3:13.61 40.16 350m: 4:33.52 39.78

100m: 1:14.80 39.26 200m: 2:33.45 39.06 300m: 3:53.74 40.13 400m: 5:11.47 37.95

6. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:11.63 430
50m: 35.87 35.87 150m: 1:54.71 39.22 250m: 3:13.54 39.71 350m: 4:32.99 39.34

100m: 1:15.49 39.62 200m: 2:33.83 39.12 300m: 3:53.65 40.11 400m: 5:11.63 38.64

7. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:11.92 429
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:53.39 39.29 250m: 3:13.58 40.05 350m: 4:33.72 39.95

100m: 1:14.10 38.82 200m: 2:33.53 40.14 300m: 3:53.77 40.19 400m: 5:11.92 38.20

8. NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:20.16 397
50m: 36.07 36.07 150m: 1:56.69 40.95 250m: 3:19.94 41.92 350m: 4:41.37 40.49

100m: 1:15.74 39.67 200m: 2:38.02 41.33 300m: 4:00.88 40.94 400m: 5:20.16 38.79

9. MULLER, Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 5:26.61 374
50m: 37.35 37.35 150m: 2:02.00 42.43 250m: 3:27.29 41.79 350m: 4:48.64 38.82

100m: 1:19.57 42.22 200m: 2:45.50 43.50 300m: 4:09.82 42.53 400m: 5:26.61 37.97

10. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:27.14 372
50m: 37.25 37.25 150m: 2:01.05 42.22 250m: 3:26.05 42.68 350m: 4:50.12 41.42

100m: 1:18.83 41.58 200m: 2:43.37 42.32 300m: 4:08.70 42.65 400m: 5:27.14 37.02

11. VANDENBUSSCHE, Emie 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:44.18 319
50m: 37.15 37.15 150m: 2:01.62 42.88 250m: 3:30.58 44.75 350m: 5:01.34 45.66

100m: 1:18.74 41.59 200m: 2:45.83 44.21 300m: 4:15.68 45.10 400m: 5:44.18 42.84

YOB 2012 - 2013

1. HRYSHCHENKO, Angelina 12 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:59.93 279
50m: 38.16 38.16 150m: 2:06.86 45.66 250m: 3:41.94 48.63 350m: 5:18.47 48.01

100m: 1:21.20 43.04 200m: 2:53.31 46.45 300m: 4:30.46 48.52 400m: 5:59.93 41.46

2. ROLL, Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 6:20.79 236 *
50m: 43.46 43.46 150m: 2:20.24 48.82 250m: 3:57.62 48.57 350m: 5:35.23 49.27

100m: 1:31.42 47.96 200m: 3:09.05 48.81 300m: 4:45.96 48.34 400m: 6:20.79 45.56
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2024
Luxembourg, 4. - 5.5.2024

Event 15, Girls, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2012 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

3. FABER, Lilly 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 6:22.23 233 *
50m: 41.55 41.55 150m: 2:18.99 50.14 250m: 3:59.53 49.42 350m: 5:39.22 49.69

100m: 1:28.85 47.30 200m: 3:10.11 51.12 300m: 4:49.53 50.00 400m: 6:22.23 43.01

4. KIRST, Anna Lena 13 White Sharks BKS e.V. 6:58.15 178 *
50m: 45.99 45.99 150m: 2:30.42 51.39 250m: 4:18.81 55.10 350m: 6:06.36 53.39

100m: 1:39.03 53.04 200m: 3:23.71 53.29 300m: 5:12.97 54.16 400m: 6:58.15 51.79


